Canada
Province/Territory
Quebec
Ontario
British Columbia
Prince Edward Island
Alberta
New Brunswick
Nova Scotia
Saskatchewan
Manitoba
Newfoundland and Labrador
Yukon
Northwest Territories

Nunavut

Life Expectancy (years)

82.55

82.33

81.95

81.38

80.66

80.44

80.48

78.99

79.10

79.11

78.67*

76.75

70.78



US States

State

Hawaii
Massachusetts
Connecticut
New Jersey
New York
Minnesota
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont
California

Utah
Washington
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Colorado

lowa

North Dakota
Oregon

Idaho

Life Expectancy (years)

79.9

79.6

79.2

79.0

79.0

78.8

78.5

78.5

78.4

78.3

78.2

78.2

77.8

77.8

77.7

77.7

77.6

77.4

77.2



State

Maryland

Ilinois

Virginia

Maine

South Dakota

Pennsylvania

Delaware

Florida

Kansas

Montana

Michigan

Texas

District of Columbia

Nevada

Arizona

Wyoming

North Carolina

Indiana

Missouri

Alaska

Life Expectancy (years)

77.2

771

76.8

76.7

76.6

76.4

76.3

76.1

76.0

75.8

75.7

75.4

75.3

75.1

75.0

75.0

74.9

74.6

74.6

74.5



State

Ohio
Georgia
South Carolina
New Mexico
Oklahoma
Arkansas
Tennessee
Kentucky
Louisiana
Alabama
West Virginia

Mississippi

US Territory
Territory
Puerto Rico
Guam
US Virgin Islands

American Samoa

Northern Mariana Is.

Life Expectancy (years)

74.5
74.3
73.5
73.0
72.7
72.5
72.4
72.3
72.2
72.0
71.0

70.9

Life Expectancy (years)
~80.7
~78.5
~79.0
~74.8

~75.5



Life Expectancy by EU Country (2023)

Country

Spain

Italy

Malta

Luxembourg

Sweden

France

Ireland

Cyprus

Greece

Netherlands

Finland

Austria

Belgium

Portugal

Denmark

Slovenia

Germany

Czechia

Estonia

Life Expectancy (years)

84.0

83.8

83.6

83.4

~83.1

~83.0

~82.8

~82.5

~82.3

~82.1

~82.0

~81.9

~81.8

~81.7

~81.6

~81.5

~81.3

~80.9

~80.7



Country Life Expectancy (years)

Poland ~78.8
Slovakia ~78.4
Hungary ~77.6
Croatia ~77.5
Lithuania ~76.7
Romania ~76.6
Latvia ~75.9
Bulgaria 75.8

United Kingdom: Life Expectancy by Country (2021-2023)

Country Life Expectancy (years)

England 80.7 (men), 84.4 (women)
Wales 78.7 (men), 82.3 (women)
Scotland 76.5 (men), 80.7 (women)

Northern Ireland 78.7 (men), 82.1 (women)



Australia: Life Expectancy by Territory

Territory

Australian Capital Territory

New South Wales

Victoria

Queensland

South Australia

Western Australia

Tasmania

Northern Territory
Country/Territory

New Zealand

Female (years)

Male
(years)
81.7 85.7
81.2 85.2
81.5 85.4
80.5 84.6
80.8 84.6
81.6 85.7
79.6 83.7
76.4 80.4
Male (years)
78.8

Female (years)

82.3



