### Canada

Province/Territory	Life Expectancy (years)	
Quebec	82.55	
Ontario	82.33	
British Columbia	81.95	
Prince Edward Island	81.38	
Alberta	80.66	
New Brunswick	80.44	
Nova Scotia	80.48	
Saskatchewan	78.99	
Manitoba	79.10	
Newfoundland and Labrador	79.11	
Yukon	78.67*	
Northwest Territories	76.75	
Nunavut	70.78	

#### **US States**

State	Life Expectancy (years)
Hawaii	79.9
Massachusetts	79.6
Connecticut	79.2
New Jersey	79.0
New York	79.0
Minnesota	78.8
New Hampshire	78.5
Rhode Island	78.5
Vermont	78.4
California	78.3
Utah	78.2
Washington	78.2
Nebraska	77.8
Wisconsin	77.8
Colorado	77.7
Iowa	77.7
North Dakota	77.6
Oregon	77.4
Idaho	77.2

State	Life Expectancy (years)	
Maryland	77.2	
Illinois	77.1	
Virginia	76.8	
Maine	76.7	
South Dakota	76.6	
Pennsylvania	76.4	
Delaware	76.3	
Florida	76.1	
Kansas	76.0	
Montana	75.8	
Michigan	75.7	
Texas	75.4	
District of Columbia	75.3	
Nevada	75.1	
Arizona	75.0	
Wyoming	75.0	
North Carolina	74.9	
Indiana	74.6	
Missouri	74.6	
Alaska	74.5	

State	Life Expectancy (years)
Ohio	74.5
Georgia	74.3
South Carolina	73.5
New Mexico	73.0
Oklahoma	72.7
Arkansas	72.5
Tennessee	72.4
Kentucky	72.3
Louisiana	72.2
Alabama	72.0
West Virginia	71.0
Mississippi	70.9

### **US Territory**

Territory	Life Expectancy (years)
Puerto Rico	~80.7
Guam	~78.5
US Virgin Islands	~79.0
American Samoa	~74.8
Northern Mariana Is.	~75.5

## Life Expectancy by EU Country (2023)

Country	Life Expectancy (years)
Spain	84.0
Italy	83.8
Malta	83.6
Luxembourg	83.4
Sweden	~83.1
France	~83.0
Ireland	~82.8
Cyprus	~82.5
Greece	~82.3
Netherlands	~82.1
Finland	~82.0
Austria	~81.9
Belgium	~81.8
Portugal	~81.7
Denmark	~81.6
Slovenia	~81.5
Germany	~81.3
Czechia	~80.9
Estonia	~80.7

kpectancy (years)
,

Poland ~78.8

Slovakia ~78.4

Hungary ~77.6

Croatia ~77.5

Lithuania ~76.7

Romania ~76.6

Latvia ~75.9

Bulgaria 75.8

### United Kingdom: Life Expectancy by Country (2021–2023)

Country	Life Expectancy (years)
England	80.7 (men), 84.4 (women)

Wales 78.7 (men), 82.3 (women)

Scotland 76.5 (men), 80.7 (women)

Northern Ireland 78.7 (men), 82.1 (women)

# Australia: Life Expectancy by Territory

Territory	Male (years)	Female (y	ears)
Australian Capital Territory	81.7	85.7	
New South Wales	81.2	85.2	
Victoria	81.5	85.4	
Queensland	80.5	84.6	
South Australia	80.8	84.6	
Western Australia	81.6	85.7	
Tasmania	79.6	83.7	
Northern Territory	76.4	80.4	
Country/Territory	Male (ye	ars)	Female (years)
New Zealand	78.8		82.3